Holmwood House Nursery closure dates - 2024/2025

Nursery re-opens after the August 2024 closure Tuesday 27 August 2024- For Holiday Club

Nursery Closed for all -

Monday 28 October 2024 - Friday 1 November 2024 - Reopen Monday 4 November 2024
Tuesday 24 December 2024 - Monday 1 January 2025 - Reopen Thursday 2 January 2025
Monday 14 April - Monday 21 April 2025 - Reopen Tuesday 22 April 2025

Monday 11 August 2025 - Friday 22 August 2025 - Reopen Tuesday 26 August 2025 for
Holiday Club

Holiday Club dates available and dates term time only children and staff
are not in -

Tuesday 27 August 2024 - Friday 30 August 2024
Monday 16 December 2024 - Monday 23 December 2024
Thursday 2 January 2025 - Friday 3 January 2025
Monday 17 February - Friday 21 February 2025

Monday 7 April 2025 - Friday 11 April 2025
Tuesday 27 May 2025 - Friday 30 May 2025

Monday 21 July 2025- Friday 8 August 2025

Tuesday 26 August 2025 - Friday 29 August 2025



